

ITEM NO.8+44

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9563/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2024 in DBCWP No.2732/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISUR RAHMAN

Respondent(s)

(With I.R. and IA No.99654/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.9795/2024 (XV)

(With IA No.102151/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.102152/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG  
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petitions on 15 July 2024.
- 3 No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners until the next date of listing.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. - cum - P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Assistant Registrar**